

Ayrshire Breeders' Association

PO Box 826 Brattleboro, VT 05302-0826 Phone: (800)952-5200 ext 4085 • Fax: (802)254-8251 E-mail: info@usayrshire.com • Web: www.usayrshire.com

Ayrshire Breeders' Association Youth Lease Agreement

Objectives:

- 1. To develop character, knowledge and a sense of responsibility in participating in youth by providing the opportunity to work with registered Ayrshire cattle.
- 2. To increase participation in Ayrshire Breeders' Association youth programs by giving participants the opportunity to work with Registered Ayrshires without the expense or purchasing animal(s).

Terms:

- 1. This lease agreement will be accepted by the Ayrshire Breeders' Association for the animal and youth listed below to participate in National Junior Ayrshire Shows.
- 2. This lease cannot be used for any open class competition purposes.
- 3. The lease must be or become a junior member for the Ayrshire Breeders' Association to participate in National Junior Ayrshire Shows.
- 4. The signed lease agreement and a copy of the animal's registration certificate must be on file with the Aurshire Breeders' Association by August 1st of each year. Signed agreements will be sent to the lease confirming receipt.
- 5. Animals must be shown in the National Junior Ayrshire Shows by the lease.

Animal Name:			
Registration Number	Date of I	3irth	
Youth Lessee	Date of I	3irth	
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone Number	Email		
Recorded Owner of Animal			
Address			
Effective Date	(Must be prior to August 1)		
We, the undersigned have read, understand, and a Breeders' Association Youth Lease Agreement. We employees, members and agents from any and all l	agree to hold harmless the	Ayrshire Breeders' Associa	tion, its

Recorded Owner	Date
Youth Lessee	Date
Parent/Guardian	Date
Approved:	